



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4260 OF 2024

ASHISH MOHAN SANAP AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Suniket A. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 Heard learned Advocate for applicants. When disinclination is shown to grant any relief to applicant No.1, he seeks withdrawal of the application as against him. Application stands disposed of as against applicant No.1.

2 Matter to proceed for reliefs claimed by applicant Nos.2 to 11.

3 Issue notice to respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 10.12.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd