



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2023

Mahadev Baburao Kote and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 8th APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2023 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1931 OF 2023 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2640 OF 2023 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2649 OF 2023 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2826 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3136 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3245 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3384 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3430 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3531 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3860 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4017 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4313 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4419 OF 2024	07.05.2025

72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4693 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4729 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4814 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4942 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4956 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4820 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 79 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 189 OF 2025 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 333 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 640 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2022 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023 IN WP/1394/2022 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 331 OF 2023 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 635 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2023 IN WP/635/2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 661 OF 2023 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 667 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 804 OF 2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2023 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2023	08.05.2025
105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 826 OF 2023 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 843 OF 2023 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2023	09.05.2025

108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 931 OF 2023	09.05.2025
109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2023	
110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2023	
111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1201 OF 2023	
112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1261 OF 2023	
113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1270 OF 2023	
114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1343 OF 2023	
115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1407 OF 2023	
116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1426 OF 2023	
117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1427 OF 2023	
118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023	
119 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1489 OF 2023	
120 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1498 OF 2023	
121 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2023	
122 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2023	
123 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1655 OF 2023	
124 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1684 OF 2023	
125 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1779 OF 2023	
126 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1874 OF 2023	
127 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2023	
128 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1888 OF 2023	
129 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 32 OF 2024	
130 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2024	
131 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2024	
132 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 209 OF 2024	
133 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2024	
134 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2024	
135 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2024	
WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2024	
136 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1274 OF 2024	
137 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1421 OF 2024	
138 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2024	
139 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 26 OF 2025	

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rj/