



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 7th MAY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
19 Criminal Application No. 2314 Of 2020 20 Criminal Application No. 130 Of 2021 21 Criminal Application No. 274 Of 2021 With Criminal Application No. 244 Of 2021 With Criminal Application No. 275 Of 2021 23 Criminal Application No. 310 Of 2023 24 Criminal Application No. 512 Of 2023 26 Criminal Application No. 1808 Of 2023 28 Criminal Application No. 1931 Of 2023 29 Criminal Application No. 2640 Of 2023 31 Criminal Application No. 2823 Of 2023 32 Criminal Application No. 308 Of 2024 34 Criminal Application No. 369 Of 2024 35 Criminal Application No. 473 Of 2024 36 Criminal Application No. 511 Of 2024 38 Criminal Application No. 776 Of 2024 40 Criminal Application No. 840 Of 2024 43 Criminal Application No. 2518 Of 2024 45 Criminal Application No. 2548 Of 2024 46 Criminal Application No. 2550 Of 2024 48 Criminal Application No. 2578 Of 2024 49 Criminal Application No. 2579 Of 2024	02.07.2025
50 Criminal Application No. 2600 Of 2024 51 Criminal Application No. 2607 Of 2024 52 Criminal Application No. 2609 Of 2024 53 Criminal Application No. 2692 Of 2024 54 Criminal Application No. 2695 Of 2024 55 Criminal Application No. 2752 Of 2024 56 Criminal Application No. 2820 Of 2024 57 Criminal Application No. 2899 Of 2024 58 Criminal Application No. 3015 Of 2024 60 Criminal Application No. 3108 Of 2024 61 Criminal Application No. 3115 Of 2024	03.07.2025

Matters	Date
62 Criminal Application No. 3117 Of 2024 63 Criminal Application No. 3127 Of 2024 64 Criminal Application No. 3136 Of 2024 65 Criminal Application No. 3146 Of 2024 66 Criminal Application No. 3152 Of 2024 67 Criminal Application No. 3239 Of 2024 68 Criminal Application No. 3245 Of 2024 69 Criminal Application No. 3384 Of 2024 70 Criminal Application No. 3402 Of 2024 71 Criminal Application No. 3425 Of 2024 72 Criminal Application No. 3430 Of 2024 73 Criminal Application No. 3479 Of 2024 74 Criminal Application No. 3500 Of 2024 75 Criminal Application No. 3531 Of 2024 76 Criminal Application No. 3568 Of 2024 77 Criminal Application No. 3644 Of 2024 78 Criminal Application No. 3645 Of 2024 79 Criminal Application No. 3739 Of 2024 80 Criminal Application No. 3860 Of 2024 81 Criminal Application No. 3872 Of 2024 82 Criminal Application No. 3889 Of 2024 83 Criminal Application No. 3904 Of 2024 84 Criminal Application No. 3935 Of 2024 85 Criminal Application No. 3936 Of 2024 86 Criminal Application No. 4014 Of 2024 87 Criminal Application No. 4016 Of 2024 88 Criminal Application No. 4017 Of 2024 89 Criminal Application No. 4260 Of 2024 90 Criminal Application No. 4313 Of 2024 91 Criminal Application No. 4419 Of 2024 92 Criminal Application No. 5017 Of 2024 93 Criminal Application No. 18 Of 2025	03.07.2025
94 Criminal Application No. 19 Of 2025 95 Criminal Writ Petition No. 25 Of 2024 96 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1162 Of 2024 97 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1259 Of 2024 98 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1265 Of 2024 99 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1293 Of 2024 100 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1300 Of 2024 101 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1685 Of 2024 102 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1745 Of 2024 103 Criminal Writ Petition No. 1974 Of 2024 With Criminal Writ Petition No. 1975 Of 2024 104 Criminal Writ Petition No. 269 Of 2025 105 Criminal Public Interest Litigation No. 1 Of 2024	04.07.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE