



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4260 OF 2024

Ashish Mohan Sanap and Others
Versus
The state of Maharashtra & Another

...

Mr. Suniket A. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Applicants

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend the application by virtue of subsequent developments.
3. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of four weeks from today.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]